Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL: that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

\neg		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EM 10.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
		40,300	SY	\$2.06	\$83,018.00
<u>1</u> 2	Milling 2 inch Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2"	5,200	TON	\$81.31	\$422,812.00
	Depth	10	EA	\$0.01	\$0.10
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	8	, EA	\$0.01	\$0.08
<u>4</u> 5	Raise Storm Manholes Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	EA	\$625.00	\$24,375.00
		35	EA	\$0.01	\$0.35
6 7	Reset water valve box Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	\$1.10	\$8,327.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	\$4.40	\$3,405.60
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	\$4.40	\$690.80
40	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	\$125.00	\$21,250.00
10	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	\$325.00	\$5,200.00 //
11		230	LF	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
12		0	TON		00.000
13		100	EA	\$20.50	\$2,050.00
14		100	HR	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
	BID TOTA	AL (ITEMS 1 THRU	15)		•

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$\\ \text{\$591,228.93} \text{Five hundred ninety one thousand two hundred twenty eight}	
Base Total Amount Bid (in words): and fifther three control and representation and three derivatives and three derivatives and three derivatives are the laws of the State of New Jersey having its	
(Individual) Corporation Principal office at 485 Amwell Rd Suite B Hillsborough, NJ 08844	

DeSantis Construction, Inc. Company

Peueral I.D. # or last 4 digits Social Security #

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

		ESTIMATED		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Doll	ars/Cents		Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 2 inch	40,300	SY	\$	2.00	\$	80,600.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	5,200	TON	\$	85,00	\$	442,000.00
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	10	EA	\$	300.00	\$	3,000.00
4	Raise Storm Manholes	8	EA	\$	300.00	\$	2,400.00
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	ĒΑ	\$	400.00	\$	15,600.00
6	Reset water valve box	[*] 35	EA	\$	0.01	\$	0.35
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	\$	1.05	\$	7,948.50
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	\$	4.25	\$	3,289.50
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	\$	4.25	\$	667.25
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	\$	110.00	\$	
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	\$	450.00	\$	
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	\$	45.00	\$	
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
14	New Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$	12.00	\$	
15	Traffic Control	100	HR	-	\$63.00	-	\$6,300.00
	BID TOTAL	L (ITEMS 1 THRU 15	5)			\$	599,255.60

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ 599,255.60	
Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Five Hundred Ninety Nine Tho	sand Two Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Sixty Cents
The undersigned is a (Partnership) under the laws of the State of	riaving its
Principal office at 37 Prodelin Way, Millstone Townsh:	ip, NJ 08535 .
Meco, Inc.	Entry III and Adjuste Cooled Coopering the
Company	Federal I.D. # or last 4 digits Social Security #

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ΓEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 2 inch	40,300	SY	7.60	104,780.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	5,200	TON	83.79	435,70₹.∞
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	10	EA	0.01	0.10
4	Raise Storm Manholes	8	EA	0.01	50.0
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	₂ 39	EA	300.00	11,700.00
6	Reset water valve box	<i>≗</i> ° 35	EA	0.01	0.35
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	1.05	7,948.50
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	4.32	3,343.68
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	4.32	678.24
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	₹5.00	14,450,00
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA_	275.00	3,600,00
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	40.00	9, 200.00
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON		
14	New Traffic Cones	100	EA	17.00	1,760.00
15		100	HR	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
	BID TOTA	L (ITEMS 1 THRU 1	15)		•

BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)	٠
Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Five handred ninety nine flausand The undersigned is a (Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey (Individual)	
Principal office at 318 Summer Ave, Newaris NJ	r last 4 digits Social Security #

derewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood hat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

	the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, it this p	ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EM VO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
		40,300	SY	3.70	11 9110 =
1 1	Milling 2 inch			100 m	384,800.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2"	5,200	TON	74.00	1.309,000
2	Depth	10	EA	1.00	118.78
	Raise Sanitary Manholes	8	EA	1.00	0.09
	Raise Storm Manholes Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	EA	300.00	11,700.00
5		35 🐠	EA	0.01	1 0.00
6	Reset water valve box			1.00	7.570.00
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	7,570	EA	1.00	1:1010
	White, 6", White Line Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	774	LF	4.10	3,175.40
8	White, 2' Crosswalk Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	157	LF	4.10	643.70
9	White 2' Wide Stop bar	170	SY	1.3	18,700.00
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	H E/		14,800.00
11	Install Truncated Domes	16			
12	- Comb	230	1 TO		1
13	. to be a set	100		1 1	00.00F1 C
14		100	-\	400.00	40,000,00
15		100			
		AL (ITEMS 1 THRU	15)	1003	1925.45

BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU	15) 603,903.90
Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ 603 405	5.45
Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ 603 43 Base Total Amount Bid (in words): \$ 700 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	e + nousand anehundred with
Base Total Amount Bid (in words):	rseynaving its
(Individual) Principal office at 67 Beaver Ave Ste 25 Annandale NJ 08801	
Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC	Federal I.D. # or last 4 digits Social Security #

Company

		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
		40,300	SY	2.50	100,750.00
1	Milling 2 inch				462,800.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2"	5,200	TON	89.00	
	Depth	10	EA	1.00	10.00
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	8	EA	1.00	8.00
4	Raise Storm Manholes		· ·		10 215 00
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39,>	EA	385.W	15,015.00
		35	EA	25.00	875.00
6	Reset water valve box Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,				762000
7		7,570	EA	1.00	7,570.00
	White, 6", White Line Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	774		4.20	3250.50
8	White, 2' Crosswalk		<u>LF</u>	9.20	ļ.
	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	157		4.20	659.40
9	White, 2' Wide Stop bar		LF_		19,550.0
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	115.00	17,530.
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	500.00	8,000.00
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	50.00	11,500.00
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON		2.500.00
14		100	EA	25.00	\$6,300.00
15		100	HR	\$63.00	\$0,500.00
 "					
	BID TOTA	AL (ITEMS 1 THRU	15)	638	,788.20

BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)	638, 788.20
638 78	8.20 Hundred
Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Fighty Fight delless and the undersigned is a (Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Texas (Individual)	wenty (ent)
The undersigned is a (Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Texas (Individual)	having its
Principal office at 1,500 Francisco	N) (BB)
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Company Federal I.D. # or	last 4 digits Social Security #

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
	Netter - 2 Sunda	40,300	SY	\$3.20	\$128,960.00
2	Milling 2 inch Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	5,200	TON	\$84.50	\$439,400.00
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	10	EA	\$0.01	\$0.10
4	Raise Storm Manholes	8	EA	\$0.01	\$0.08
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	EA	\$300.00	\$11,700.00
6	Reset water valve box	35	EA	\$0.01	\$0.35
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	\$2.00	\$15,140.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	\$5.00	\$3,870,00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	\$6.00	\$942.00
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	N/A	\$0.00
14	New Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
15	Traffic Control	100	HR	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
	BID TOTA	L (ITEMS 1 THRU 1	15)	\$6	43,312.53

Base Total Amount E	id -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ <u>643,312.</u> £	53	
	lid (in words): six hundred forty three thou	usand three hundred	twelve dollars and fifty three cents
Base Total Amount to The undersigned is a	(Partnership) under the laws of the State of _	New Jersey	having its
Principal office at	(Individual) 859 Willow Grove St., Hackettstown,		
•	Inc		
Riverview Paving	5, IIIC.	Federal I.D. #	or last 4 digits Social Security #



TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Company

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

		ESTIMATED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 2 inch	40,300	SY	4.35	175,305.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	5,200	TON	80.00	416,000.00
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	10	EA	0.01	6.10
4	Raise Storm Manholes	8	EA	0.01	80.0
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	<i>₅.</i> 39	EA	300.00	11,700.00
6	Reset water valve box	35	EA	10.0	0.35
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	1.17	8,856.90
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	4.68	3,622.32
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	4.68	734,76
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	85.00	14,450,00
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	300.00	3,200.00
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	35.00	8,050.00
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0	0
14	New Traffic Cones	100	EA	21.50	2,150.00
15	Traffic Control	100	HR	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
	BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)				650,369.51

}		
	BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)	\$ 650,369.51
Rasa T	otal Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 15): \$ 650, 369.51	
Base T	otal Amount Bid (in words): Six hundred fifty thousand three his	
Princi	(Individual) Corporation pal office at 10 Short Hills Lane, Switch Plat	ins, NU 07076
19	scher (ontracting Inc. Federal 1.D. # o	r last 4 digits Social Security #

34

ferewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the nat the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TEM NO.			UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
		40,300	SY	\$ 4.40	\$177,320.00
1	Milling 2 inch				'
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2"	5,200	TON	\$80.69	\$ 419,588.00
	Depth	10	<u>EA</u>	\$0.01	\$ 0:10
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	8	ĘΑ	10.01	180.08
_ 4 5	Raise Storm Manholes Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,675.00
		35	EA	10.00	18 0.35
6	Reset water valve box				
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	150.97	187,342.90
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	15 4.00	\$ 3,096.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic,	157	LF_	18 4.00	₩ 628.00
Ľ	White, 2' Wide Stop bar	170	SY	15 100.0	5 17,000.00
10		16	EA	\$ 450.0	0 16 7, 200,00
11		230	LF	\$ 60.0	
12		0	TON		0
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	EA		\$ 3,100.00
1	New Traffic Cones		HR	400.00	\$6,300.00
1	5 Traffic Control	100			
	BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)				,050:43

ሧ
ċ
Y

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

I		ESTIMATED	į	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 2 inch	40,300	SY	3.52	141,856.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	5,200	TON	95.76	497,952.00
3	Raise Sanitary Manholes	10	EA	388.44	3,884.40
4	Raise Storm Manholes	8	EA	388.44	3,107.52
5	Replace curb piece with new N eco curb head	39	EA	0.01	0.39
6	Reset water valve box	35	EA	0.01	0.35
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 6", White Line	7,570	EA	1.02	7,721.40
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	774	LF	4.20	3,250.80
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	157	LF	4.20	659.40
10	Construct Concrete Handicap Curb Ramps	170	SY	124.93	21,238.10
11	Install Truncated Domes	16	EA	281.12	4,497.92
12	Construct Concrete Curb	230	LF	47.87	11,010.10
13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON		
14	New Traffic Cones	100	EA	15.81	1,581.00
15	Traffic Control	100	HR	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 15)				703,059.38	•

		703,037.30
	add items 1 thru 15): \$ 703,059.38	
The undersigned is a (Par	tnership) under the laws of the State of	and Fifty Nine Dollars & Thirty Eight Cents New Jersey having its
(Ind Principal office at	ividual) 304 Jernee Mill Road, Sayrevi	lle, New Jersey 08872
Z BROTHERS C	oncrete Contractors, Inc.	Federal I.D. # or last 4 digits Social Security #
Company		Federal Poly of Mor Condition